

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND DEPUTY RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE PAVING OF EDDIE STREET FROM ELMORE STREET SOUTH TO END; DOWNING DRIVE; RANDALL STREET; DAVID DRIVE; POST STREET FROM MILTON STREET SOUTH TO THE SOUTH LINE OF DOWNING ADDITION; HARRISON STREET FROM SEVENTH STREET EAST TO SIXTH STREET; AND THIRD STREET FROM VINE STREET TO MAPLE STREET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

)
) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 26
) for 1976
)
)
) ORDINANCE NO. 1608
)
)
)

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and the Deputy Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Contract with JB Rock Products for the paving of Eddie Street from Elmore Street South to end; Downing Drive; Randall Street; David Drive; Post Street from Milton Street South to South line of Downing Addition; Harrison Street from Seventh Street East to Sixth Street and Third Street from Vine Street to Maple Street, including curbing and gutters, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment of:

SEE ATTACHED BID

for said street improvements, and not to exceed \$ 92,045.42.

The Contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed by the City Engineer and approved by the Council, and shall be in the following form, to-wit:

Section 2. That inasmuch as this Contract and the improvements to said streets are necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of July, 1976.

M. Scroggie Gonzales
Mayor

ATTEST:

Joanne K. [Signature]
Deputy Recorder

25% COTTON FIBER USA
TYPE-E-RASE
EAGLE-A

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following unit price amount, it being expressly understood that the unit prices are independent of the exact quantities involved. The Bidder agrees that the unit prices represent a true measure of the labor and materials required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
1. <u>TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL</u> outside of paving (all depths) (90) Ninety linear ft. at the unit price of <u>Two</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents per linear foot (\$ <u>2.00</u>) per linear foot	\$ <u>180.00</u>
2. <u>TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL</u> underproposed paving, (161) One Hundred Sixty-One linear ft. at the unit price of <u>Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents per linear foot (\$ <u>5.00</u>) per linear foot	\$ <u>805.00</u>
3. <u>6-INCH STANDARD STRENGTH CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE</u> (161) linear feet at the unit price of <u>Three</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents per linear foot (\$ <u>3.00</u>) per linear foot	\$ <u>483.00</u>
<u>8-INCH STANDARD STRENGTH CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE</u> (140) linear feet at the unit price of <u>Three</u> Dollars and <u>Fifty</u> Cents per linear foot (\$ <u>3.50</u>) per linear foot	\$ <u>490.00</u>

TOTAL

4. CATCH BASINS (16) Sixteen at the unit price installed of
Two Hundred Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 200.00) each \$ 3200.00
5. MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, (9) Nine only at the unit price of
One Hundred Fifty Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 150.00) each \$ 1350.00
6. 1,000 GAL. SEPTIC TANK, (1) One at the unit price
installed of
Eight Hundred Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 800.00) each \$ 800.00
7. DIVIDER BOXES, (1) One at the unit price
installed of
One Hundred Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 100.00) each \$ 100.00
8. 4-INCH PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE, (600) Six-hundred linear ft.
at the unit price installed of
Three Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 3.00) each per foot \$ 1800.00
9. PERFORATED MANHOLES, (2) Two at the unit price
installed of
Four Hundred Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 400.00) each \$ 800.00

2010

TOTAL

10. A. SIDEWALK TO CONSTRUCT, FOUR-INCH (4")
(100) square feet at the unit price of
One Dollars
and Fifty Cents each
(\$ 1.50) each \$ 150.00

B. SIDEWALK TO CONSTRUCT, SIX INCH (6")
(100) square feet at the unit price of
Two Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 2.00) each \$ 200.00

11. VALLEY GUTTER, (150) linear feet at the unit price of
Five Dollars
and No Cents each
(\$ 5.00) each \$ 750.00

12. STREET SURFACING
A. 2-INCH MINUS ROCK, 5690.18 tons at the unit price of
Three Dollars
and Forty Cents per ton
(\$ 3.40) per ton \$ 19346.61

B. 3/4-INCH MINUS ROCK, 2492.55 tons at the unit price of
Three Dollars
and Forty Cents per ton
(\$ 3.40) per ton \$ 8474.67

TOTAL

C. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, 1750 tons at the unit price of

Sixteen Dollars
and Fifty Cents per ton
(\$ 16.50) per ton

\$ 28875.00

13. MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB AND 24 INCH GUTTER 3103.1 linear ft. at the unit price of

Three Dollars
and Forty Cents per linear foot
(\$ 3.40) per linear foot

\$ 10550.54

14. MONOLITHIC ROLLED CONCRETE CURB and 18 INCH GUTTER 3911.6 linear feet at the unit price of

Three Dollars
and Fifty Cents per linear foot
(\$ 3.50) per linear foot

\$ 13690.60

15. ALTERNATE TO ITEM 12
Street Surfacing (2-inches of asphaltic concrete, six inches of plant mix cement treated base material)
15,750 square yards at the unit price of

_____ Dollars
and _____ Cents per square yard
(\$ _____) per square yard

\$ _____

TOTAL BID
Without Alternate

\$ 92045.42

~~TOTAL BID
With Alternate
but not Item 15~~

\$ NO BID

JB ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.
P. O. BOX 111
JEFFERSON, OREGON 97352

By: James J. Beck
President